

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/013(1)/2016-PBRB

Dated: 3 | May, 2019

OFFICE ORDER NO. 193 12019-PPC

Pursuance to this Secretariat's Office Order No. 183/2019-PPC dated 27.05.2019, Shri Shankar Dhar, ADG(F), PB Sectt shall look after the additional charge of ADG (F), DG: DDn consequent to the repatriation of Shri Deepak Ashish Kaul, ADG(F) from DG: DDn w.e.f 02.06.2019 (A/N), until further orders.

2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Alok Kumar harma) Dy. Director (Pers.)

То

- i. Officer concerned
- ii. DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- ii. Director (T), PBS with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website
- iv. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- v. Office Orders folder

Copy for information to:

- i. Staff officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati

Fa ipload